

NEZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EASTERN ARROW

P.O. BOX 4108

CHARLESTON, WV 25364

PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

P	AGE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

8H-P +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/07/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION Q&A'S FROM PRE-BID MEETING HELD: 02/28/2012 2. REVISED CONTRACTORS BID SHEET 3. CONTRACT/VENDOR PRE BID SIGN-IN SHEET FROM: 02/28/12 NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 ф001 962-73 JB 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REO DEP15724 ***** TOTAL: 2012 MAR 20 AMII: 23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 4.4.4.0255 SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0756



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108

CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0256

PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com
easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O,B, FREIGHT TERMS 03/12/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO.2 ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE REVISED AND CORRECT CONTRACTOR BID SHEET. BID OPENING REMAINS UNCHANGED: 03/20/2012 AT 1:30PM. NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO.2 0001 đВ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES **** THIS IS THE END OF REO DEP15724 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE, 414.0250 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-075449



MODERA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEP15724

 ,,,,	7.1	1 2		-	7.5		
n	С	D	1	5	7	2	1.

 PA	G	E		
		٦	ř	

41.00.00	ADDRESS	CORRES	PONDE	VCETO	ATTENT	ION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

02/02/ BID OPENING DATE:	2012				
DID OPENING DATE.		10010	n v n o o	DENTILO TYME OF	. 7000
t. Not son transport to the	03,20,	444			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAL.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT:PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1 RECLAMATION:	JB RESTORATI	962-73 ON OF LAND & OTHER	R PROPERTIES	1,472368
		REQU	EST FOR QUOTATION		
	WEST VIRGING IS SOLICITING CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "DOTSON THE SITE IS (MONONGALIA A MANDATORY 02/28/12 a D REQUIRED TO MANDATORY PR THE BID. NO BIDDER. ALS	A DEPARTME OF BIDS FRO PROVIDE AL OF 50-AC A TIPPLE" P LOCATED IN CO.). ON SITE PR LO:00 AM. ATTEND THI RE-BID SHAL ONE PERSO SO, PREBIDS	HASING DIVISION, ONT OF ENVIRONMENTAM QUALIFIED CONTRAL LABOR AND MATER: BANDONED MINE PROBACT. MORGANTOWN, WEST EBID CONFERENCE SHALL INTERESTED PARS MEETING. FAILURE RESULT IN DISQUAN MAY REPRESENT MOWER AND FOR DURE TERRAIN AND FOR DURE TERRAIN AND FOR DURE RESULT IN DISQUANTE RESULT RESULT IN DISQUANTE RESULT	AL PROTECTION, ACTORS FOR A IALS FOR THE JECT KNOWN AS VIRGINIA, HALL BE HELD ON RTIES ARE RE TO ATTEND THE ALIFICATION OF DRE THAN ONE ENSIVE FOOT	
	POTENTIAL BOOFFICIAL DOOR PRE-BID. FAREPRESENTATION DISQUALIFACCEPT ANY O	DDERS TO C UMENT VERI ILURE TO P VE NAME ON ICATION OF THER DOCUM	LL BE MADE AVAILADOMPLETE. THIS WILL FYING ATTENDANCE A ROVIDE YOUR COMPAN THE ATTENDANCE SH THE BID. THE STA ENTATION TO VERIFY BLE FOR ENSURING	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY NY AND HEET WILL RESULT ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE.	
BIGNATURE	X	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	/ / DATE	5//-
TILE	ORNT	EIN	0754491	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	'IA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/								
BID OPENING DATE:	Extra carriera	03/20/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI THEIR ALL PO THE ST	THE OT ASS E TO C ON, WE EMAIL TENTIA ARTING	PURCH UME A OMPLE REQU ADDRE L BID TIME	ASING NY RE TE TH EST T SS AN DERS FOR	DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID HAT ALL P D FAX NUM ARE REQUE THE PRE-B	AND TH ITY FOR ATTEND OTENTIA BER. STED TO ID. BI	THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET. IN L BIDDERS INCLUI ARRIVE PRIOR TO DDERS WHO ARRIVE NG OF THE	
		WILL	NOT B	E PER			N OR PARTICIPATE	E.
,	PIERPO COUNTY US-119 ONTO B 0.4 MI RIGHT ENTRAN	NT EXI ROAD N/POI AKERS LES ON ONTO T CE TO A 2 (N	T 7 O 857 F NT MA RIDGE BAKE HE GR UNIVE	N I-6 OR 1. RION ROAD RS RI AVEL RSITY	8, TRAVEL 2 MILES. ROAD FOR /COUNTY R DGE ROAD/ GAS WELL HIGH SCH	NORTH THEN C 2.6 MIL OAD 60. CO. RD. ROAD (J OOL).	TY. FROM THE ON CHEAT ROAD/ ONTINUE ONTO ES. TURN LEFT TRAVEL APPROX. 60 AND MAKE A UST PAST THE TRAVEL .1 MILE ACCESS ROAD TO	•
	PLANS 1) BY PROTEC CONTRA BURGES TO ORD	& SPEC REQUES TION, CTOR F S, PH. ER CD.	S MAY T, ON OFFICI OR THI 304-	BE 0 CD F E 0F E CD 926-0	BTAINED B ROM THE W AML & R, OR MAILIN 499, EXT.	Y THE F V DEPT. WITH NO G. CAL 1668 O	-457-5271 OLLOWING METHODS OF ENVIRONMENTA CHAGE TO THE L LAWRENCE R 304-926-0485 ADE AVAILABLE,	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CON	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		43.55.5.55.5				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEI	IN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1\/LI	EN DECD	ANDING T	ODEO	INICED.	T NIANAE ANID	ADDDECC	IN SDACE ABOVE LABE	ED WENDOD!

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP15724

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NOCE

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/2012	2				
BID OPENING DATE:	03/20/	2012	BID (PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ON CAND **** PRIN EXHI WEST TATI REQU TO S WITH AFFI AS E PROV VIRG FREE IN I	CD, TO PROTHER AREXTHE CONSTITUTED COSTON TO PROTECT OF THE BID COSTON TO CO	INT COMPANEAS UPON REAS UPON REAS UPON REAS UPON REAS UPON REAS UPON REAS TO REAS TO REAS THE SAME REAS THE SAME REAS THE SAME REAS THE VENERAL FAILURGE AFFIDAY OF THE VENERAL TO REAS THE VENERAL TH	IES IN CHARLESTO	AT: ANY SOLICI- JOTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLAINCE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT D BE PERFORMED JOCE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	AMOUNT
RIGH NOTI SUPF WITH HERE WAGE THE RATE	T TO CAN CE TO TH PLIED ARE I THE SPE IN. RATES: HIGHER O	CEL THIS CE VENDOR I OF AN INFICATION THE CONTRAF THE U.S. ABLISHED FINIA CODE	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIATE FOR THE MATERIALS OF THE BID AND CTOR OR SUBCONTRACT DEPARTMENT OF LATER TOR MONONGALIA COLUMN 1980.	ELY UPON WRITTEN DR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAGE JNTY, PURSUANT	
CIONATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FE	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

8 H - p DEP15724

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012			-					
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E .	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJ	JECT.)	
,A.,	INTERES REQUIRE OR IN /	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCEI	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY IS ECT	S DOCUMENTS	
1								ED TO PROVIDE IF SUCCESSFU	
1	ALL OF OF THIS				ED BELOW (WILL BE	Α	REQUIREMENT	
	OF COMI ISSUANO THE BII	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILITY UNLESS O	INSURA THERWIS	NCE E S	FURNISH PROOF E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN INSURANCE	
_	FURNISI	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK	VENDOR SHAL INSURANCE I THE CONTRACT	N
	THE BI) SUBMIT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS IRREVOOR SOLVEN	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA	STATE OF D AS A BIT ISH A PERI OF THE AT IN THE FOT CREDIT, OT AUTHORIZE ONLY BE	WEST VD BOND.FORMANC MOUNT ORM OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C ALLOWED	IRG E E F T CE FUR CRED	TAL AMOUNT OF GINIA, SHALL BOTHE SUCCESSFUR BOND AND LABOTHE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECKNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN TOIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	E L R/ K,
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIO		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DA	TE
TITLE		FE	EIN			-		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

S H P O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É		SHIP VIA			F	О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012			***************************************								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012	CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE STATE O			BID	OPEN	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMB	ER		UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1	ABLE I OR LAB						PEF	RFORI	MANCE		
% %	BOND C	AINTEN OVERIN SUCCE	G THE	ROOF	ING						IENT	
	REV. 1 *****	1/00 ****	****	****	***	*****	****	(***)	***	****	***	
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA	NTRACT ATION TE THI TION T CTOR.	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A	1/20 FOR E YO REQ	13) IS M TO O UR ELI UIREME	ATTAC BTAIN GIBILI NT UND	HED AN A	. YI AVS I AS AI 30 CI	DU MUS DATA N AML FR 874	.16.	
	BIDDIN 800-64	ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748 ****	MENTS OR W	YOU WW.AV	CAN S.OS	CONTAC MRE.GO	T THE V	AVS	OFF	ICE AT	•	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS	LICEN	SE					
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	IRGINI S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP 05, PH	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFOR TOWER FOR WES ING	M CONT HE WES ED TO A CON T VIRG 3, ROO	RACTIN T VIRG ISSUE TRACTO INIA D	THE ORS I	ORK A CON CON LICE SION	IN THI NTRACT TRACTO NSE MA OF LA	ORS ORS OY BE	
	PROSPE	IRGINI CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE	R TO							ISE	
NOMATURE				SEE RE	VERSE S	IDE FOR TER		NOITION	V\$		IDATE	
BIGNATURE						li E	LEPHONE				DATE	
ITLE		FE	EIN						AD	DRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15724

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PHIN		len	MS OF SAL	Same	SHIPVIA	г.О.В	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/			20020-50-20				1
BID OPENING DATE:	•	03/20/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
(F)	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF		eraconessa il voisco cu				
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:			
1	la sesse secondo			1= N	STERM A	75170×1 C.012F	·.
-	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:				• •
							1
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	550 VLV		• •
	1				WILL BE REQUIRED	D	_
	[10] [12] [13] [14] [15] [15] [15] [15]				ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE O	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.		
				APP	LICABLE LAW		1
		OT 4470				US DIVISION DUL	
					E CODE, PURCHASI		ES
I	[[[사람]				INFORMATION PRO	4 128 NAMED AND THE CONTROL OF THE PARTY NAMED AND THE PARTY NAMED	
1	1.375.51.15.00.40.01.00.00	ONCOTORIO AL AGRICAN	20.000.000.000.000.000.000.000		" ISSUED BY THE		
				ULE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	PROCUR	EMENT.					
						7011 141111111 0 00	}
1					ED IN SPECIFICAT	[12] [대] [의 경기 : [기계 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : [대 : [대 : 12] [대 : [대	
			THE RESERVE STATES AND THE		AL OR WRITTEN, W	[[[[[[[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [] [] [] []	
					ION PROVIDED FRO		S
			THE	ARUVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT	•					
1	(1) NO	T.O. T	0 000	0555			1
	(I) NU	TICE T			The second secon	HERETH TO TO B	_
	COMPLE		Acres and the second se		N WORK SPECIFIED	The state of the s	-
					ALENDAR DAYS AFT		
1					ECEIVED. IN THE		
	1				RENCE IS REQUIRE		
					PECIFIC DATE EST	WRLISHED IN IHE	
	PKE-CO	NSTRUC	ITON	CUNFE	KENCE.		
	(2) (1)	AD A 11TF	E AND	MATH	TENANCE.		
	(2) 60				TENANCE:	TD AFFECTED BY	
	THE CO				LS AND WORKMANSH	•	- D
			H 8004 100000 H		JECT TO THE GUAR		
	DY CUS	אט ויוטוי	IHE	KESPE	CTIVE TRADES. I	N THE ABSENCE O	F
				SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	/ /	/ //	λ		TELEPHONE	IDAT	
TITLE			IN .		304	.414-0255	3-20-12
FRASI	ORN			55-	0754491	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					T NAME AND ADDDESS	IN CDACE ADOVE LADE	I ED WENDOD!



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	red.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	A TRADE PROVISE WORKMAN THE CONTRADE REMEMBER RE	DE GUAR SION, TANSHIP, ONTRACT ACTOR FOR WORK. PAYMEN ISIBILI FECTS IN NOTI (B) ACTOR WING AT AILURES ACTOR I ITEE PE BEXPEN (C) RUED AS FED FOR (D) ER DEFI INED HE FERMINA (1) RT IN WITER PROVID FIRTY FIED MA RMINATE	ANTEE HE WO OR NEIA OR	CUSTRK, BOCUSTRK, POSE CONSERVATE OF LA CONSERVATE OF LA CONSERVATE ON THE CONSERVATE ON THE CONSERVATE OF CONSERV	OM OR A SOTH AS TO N ACCEPTA IDERED GOVERNOUS OF THE PROPERTOR OF THE ACCEPTA THE CONCERNIA THE CONCERNIA THE CONTRAL AYS WRIT RECEIPT	SPECIAL O THE MA ANCE OF JARANTEE HE DATE L ACCEPT E CONTRA OR FAULT HE GUARA THE CONT AR GUARA THE CO	GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTA ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, A NTEE PERIOD SH RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, TO OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING TO THE CONTRACTO RIOD SHALL NOT PERFORMANCE TO PERFORMANCE TO EGETATION MAY FICATIONS LLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MA GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVEREI ED) OF INTENT	NCE AND IALL THE DNS THE DR TH THE DR TH THE DR TH	
CIONATURE				ore He	VERSE SIDE FOR	TEHMS AND CO	MUNIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE						ELEPHONE		DATE	

FEIN



TITLE

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

PAGE

8

-

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

0**⊥**−₽ ;

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DOTSON TIPPLE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 37 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY HATCH MOTT MACDONALD. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

H-P-TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ſĔĎ	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WITHOU	/2005				11	
	1. EX PU NO A PR	CEPT W RCHASI CONTR STATE	HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T		CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	580
	Α.	"STA CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TE CO TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	NTRACION OER IM, INC YS, OG OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY ADDITIPROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATIVENTILATING PLANTHE SUPPLY OF AN	LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN ITS OR OTHER O MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE	DIS
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, C TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	с.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU ATES.	BJECT TO THE JUF	TORY, CONTINENTA	
SIGNATURE				VVD III	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		[FE	EIN			ADDDESS CHANCE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

02/02/		JEKI	MS OF SAL	LE SERVICE	SHIP VIA	E.O.B	FHEIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	WR		AUTH		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		IN
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THI USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION,	IE
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS A TES IN SUFFIC REASONABLY	
5	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO E SECTION 5A-3-5	CIVIL PENALTI	
	REV. 1	0/01/0 T 7	1				
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE T NLY, WHERE THE CHERE MORE THAN 1	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 A OST OF STEEL 0,000 POUNDS	AND, IS
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE
TITLE		lee	IN		biconie, see Colombia		IAMARA TA BE NATE AND TO
						ADDRESS CH	HANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

p

DEP15724

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE ALL VENDORS MUST SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

12

DEP15724

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP V	/IA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS			
02/02/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID	OPE	DPENING TIME 01:30PM		
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	/BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
				IVO.						
									-	
	The state of the s		The Party of the Control of the Cont	The state of the s	Committee of the Commit			L BE REQUIRED		
			110-04-940-5-		ING SCHED					
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AG	GENCIES:		
				_ /= \						
								THE ADDENDUM	`	
							100000000000000000000000000000000000000	JRED DRAWINGS		
	Mary and Control of the Control		programme control properties	AND AND SHOWING	THE PROJ		The same of the	ADDENDUM AND	1	
					D TO THE					
		SING D						NEER SHALL ALS	4	
					ISSUED.	THE STA	ILE	AGENCY FOR		
	MUICH	INE CU	NIKAC	1 13	199050.					
	(2) T	HE BIIV	ED CH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDIIM	Tr	2 ALI		
								TEND THE BID		
					-			CEIVED BY THE		
	1				(14) DAYS		1			
		G DATE			CITY BATE	, KIOK		THE DID		
	OI LIVER	DAIL	ř							
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNO	OWLEDGED BY AL	니	
								ASING DIVISION		
					ULATIONS					
	1				ENT SHALL		1			
			Annual State of the second				388	AY BE FOR AN		
				local and a second	D FOR THE					
					TIME AND					
							-			
	REV. 1	1/96								
	EXHIBI	T 10								
					REQUI	SITION	NO.	.: .DEP15724	•	
		00.00 8 20		801	ear .					
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
550000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>			SEFRE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIO	ONS		
SIGNATURE				VED III		TELEPHONE	1500	DATE		
		Total					-			
TITLE		FE	EIN					ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO REO	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	INS	PACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'	



TITLE

PRIZSIDRAT

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	NT#K	decommon wax	MO OF 041	e	SHIP	71 X	F.O.B	.	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PR	0.00001.00010000000000000	JER	MS OF SAI	.	SHIP	nn.	г.О.В.		THEIGHTERING
02/02 BID OPENING DAT	2/2012	07/20/	2012			RID	OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
BID OF ENING DAT		03/20/		CAT.				<u> </u>	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDENI PROPOS ADDENI NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDENI VENDOR REPRES ORAL I AND AN INFORM	ERSTAND OUM (S) ERSTAND OUM (S) R MUST SENTATION FICATION	AND HANS A	FAILE CAULY UNDE OF ELD ESONNED IN AN C	URE TO COUSE FOR RESUMED SETWEEN VEEL IS NOT WRITING ASSUMED SETUPLES OF FICIAL ASSUMENT OF F	DNFIRM TEJECTION THAT AN TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE ADDENDUM	HE RECEIPT OF OF BIDS. Y VERBAL MADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE DIS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE	TH Y ES	
SIGNATURE	1	\ \	λ /\			TELEPHONE	4-414.0255	DATE	_
		\sim				30	4-414.0255		3-20-12

55.0754491



*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15724** PAGE

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012	010000000000000000000000000000000000000		*****************				***********	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012		RID	OPENIN	G TIME	0.1	:30PM
				CAT.					
LINE	QUAN	ППҮ	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	D P B	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	UBMITTED TO: INISTRATION				
	THE EN	VELOPE			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON			OF	
	BUYER:				GN-23				
11	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15724				4
1	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		03/20/2012				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30PM				
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NE	CESSARY		
				то ве	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROC		<i>y</i> , ₁ , 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	
SIGNATURE	•		λ λ	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	*****************		DATE	
0.10	~	\sim	V \		304	-414	-0ZSL		3-20-12
TITLE	DRM	F	EIN	55.	0754491		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15724 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** XOSIOF CHARLESTON PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15724 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 4-414-0255 SIGNATURE DATE 3-20-12 TITLE FEIN 55-075449 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE PRRSIDRNT

DOTSON TIPPLE BID SCHEDULE

Requisition #DEP15724

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:

P.O. BOX 4108

CHARLESTON, WV 25364

Address:_

PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of total)		\$ 146279
2.0	l LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Shall not exceed 5% of total)		\$ 73600
3.0	1 LS	Quality Control (Shall not exceed 3% of total)		\$ 44100
4.1	1 LS	Clearing and Grubbing (Shall not exceed 7% of total)		\$ 103000-
4.2	1 LS	Demolition of Structures (Shall not exceed 3% of total)		\$ 44100
5.1	1,786 LF	Silt Fence	5	\$ 8930
5.2	3,695 LF	Super Silt Fence	020	\$ 739-
5.3	820 LF	Erosion Control Barrier	9-	\$ 7380-
5.4	8 EA	Rock Check Dam	510	\$ 4080-
5.5	3 EA	Rock Outlet Sediment Trap	510	\$ 1530
5.6	2 EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	300P	\$ 18004-
6.0	50 AC	Revegetation	100-	\$ 5000
7.1	3,412 LF	Riprap Drainage Channels – Type A	42-	\$ 14-3,304
7.2	877 LF	Riprap Drainage Channels – Type B	48-	\$ 42096
7.3	2,514 LF	Vegetated Drainage Channels – Type C	19-	\$ 47766
7.4	1,676 LF	Vegetated Drainage Channels – Type D	17-	\$ 28492
7.5	20 LF	24-inch HDPE Culvert	150-	\$ 3000
7.6	30 LF	18-inch HDPE Culvert	100-	\$ 3000
8.0	162,284 CY	Unclassified Excavation	225	\$ 365139
9.1	7 EA	Dry Mine Seals	2000	\$ 14,000
9.2	4 EA	Wet Mine Seals	00005	\$ 80000
9.3	4 EA	Bat Gates	20005	\$ 80000
9.4	50 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes, 50 lb. Bag	50	\$ 25007
9.5	3 EA	Straw Bale/Silt Fence Pit	100-	\$ 300
9.6	1,010 LF	12-inch Conveyance Pipe – Solid	42-	\$ 42420-
10.0	253 LF	Under drains	73-	5 18469-
11.0	759 LF	Drilling and Grouting Vertical Injection Holes	10-	\$ 7590-
12.1	800 CY	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Concrete	113-	\$ 90400
12.2	200 CY	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Grout	120-	\$ 24000
12.3	50 TN	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Fine Aggregate	50-	\$ 2500
12.4	50 TN	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Coarse Aggregate	50-	\$ 7500
12.5	250 LB	Accelerator	\	\$ 750
13.0	150 LF	Confirmation Drilling	50-	\$ 7500
14.0	8 HR	Borchole Photography	50-	\$ 400-
15.0	2 EA	Aggregate Plug	5000	\$ 10000
**************************************	***************************************	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		

\$1,472,368

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: EASTERN ARROW CORP. Tax Payer ID No.: 55.0754491 Address: 70 50x 4108 City: Cunrects Ton. State: WN Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304.414.0255 Fax No.: 304.414.0256 E-mail address: 600 + 10
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, And Varance, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
 Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Name			Desc Code	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824 139825 139826 139826 139826 139826 141837	WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL,	JAY R JAY R JAY R	g.		PRS SH VP SH SEC- TRS SH DIR SH	31-Jul-2000 31-Jul-2000	33% 34% 33% 28%	(8)

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15724	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.
of PO Box 5001 Westfield Center Ohio, 44251 a corporation	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
, a corporation	Olugilized and existing linger the laws of the State of
Onio with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center	as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid amount	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the principal Condition of the above obligation of the above obligation of the principal Condition of the above obligation of the principal Condition of Condition of the principal Condition of the principal Condition of Condit	pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	ade a part hereof to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15724, Dotson Tipple (includes 3803) in Monongalia County W	V, according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a chereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the sexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
2nd day of March , 20 12 .	
Principal Corporate Seal	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.
	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	Ann Wardwell, President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
] meXa-
MD C DTALIT	Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact
MPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to tran and a power of attorney must be attached.	sact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved that the President any September and September 2004 Sep

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.:

SEAL

CHARTERED SA

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

y: / Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 2nd day of March A.D., 2012.



SEAL



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WIEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF XAMAMHA TO-WIT:
I, And Warrowau, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of TEASTREEN ARROW COMP THE; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>FASTIZIN</u> ARROW CORP INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By:
Title: PRRSIDRHT
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of 0.708ER, 20/1.
By Commission expires Man 12, 2019
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARD P. LIVESAY 112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 5/12/2019 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 200

RFQ No. 15724

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

The state of the s
Vendor's Name: EASTERN ARROW CORP INC
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of KANAWHA, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2 day of
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Jeonard T. Juggan
OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARD P. LIVESAY 112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 5/12/2019